

DENISE A. HARTMAN
Acting Justice of the Supreme Court

State of New York Supreme Court Chambers Albany County Courthouse 16 Eagle Street, Room 220 Albany, NY 12207 (518) 285-4310 (212) 618-5288 (Fax)

CHRISTOPHER LIBERATI-CONANT

Law Clerk

JOANNE LOCKE

Sccretary

March 24, 2017

Elena Ruth Sassower P.O. Box 8101 White Plains, New York 10602

VIA FAX ONLY

Adrienne J. Kerwin, Esq. NYS Office of the Attorney General The Capitol Albany, New York 12224-0341

Re.

Center for Judicial Accountability, Inc., and Elena Ruth Sassower, et al. v

Andrew M. Cuomo, et al.

Index No. 5122-16

Dear Parties:

The Court is in receipt of Ms. Sassower's letter of March 24, 2017. The Court grants Ms. Sassower's request to adjourn the return date set forth in this Court's order to show cause issued on February 21, 2017, to March 28, 2017.

Please note that as per the February 21, 2017 order to show cause, personal appearances are not required. Nor are they permitted. Reply papers, if any, may be filed by March 28, 2017. No oral argument on the pending motion will be permitted at that time.

To the extent that Ms. Sassower wishes to present another order to show cause, she may present such proposed order on Tuesday, March 28, 2017 at 11:00 a.m., upon notice to all parties.

SO ORDERED:

Dated: March 24, 2017

Albany, New York

Hon, Denise A. Hartman

Acting Supreme Court Justice

Denice a. Hartman

Ex 6-5